

ER LETTER

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

10165582			
	Attorney Docket No.: 81833.0025 ecord the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):			
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Masato SAITO Akihiro KURODA	KANEBO, LTD. 17-4, Sumida 5-chones.		
Yoshikuni YAMASHITA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Sumida-ku, Tokyo 13 1008 Japen E VE		
3. Nature of conveyance:	MAR 1 9 2001		
Execution Date: February 28, 2001	And the supplemental formation of the supplemental formation of the supplemental su		
UN 3.19.01	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
MIND STICT	The Manager of dear-obsteen distances:		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execu	ution date of the application is: I		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/743,592	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers attac	ched? Yes No		
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]		
Louis A. Mok, Esq. HOGAN & HARTSON L.L.P. 500 South Grand Avenue, Suite 1900 Los Angeles, CA 90071	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00		
	 ☒ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 		
	Deposit account number:		
	50-1314		
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct Michael Clapenhoft	of and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: March 14, 2001		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet info	ormation to:		
2/2001 TDIAZI 00000191 09743592 Assistant Commiss Box Assign C:581 40.00 gp Washington,	gnments		
TV:VV UF	,		

PATENT REEL: 011630 FRAME: 0819

ASSIGNMENT

(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor	(s) (1)	Masato SAITO	(5)	
		(2)	Akihiro KURODA	(6)	
		(3)	Yoshikuni YAMASHITA	(7)	
		(4)		(8)	
			In consideration of the sum considerations paid to each assign, and hereby does ass	of the undersigned, the u	
(9)	Insert name of Assignee	(9)	KANEBO, LTD.		
(10)	Insert state of Incorporation Assignee	n of (10)	Japan		
(11)	Insert address of Assignee	(11)	of 17-4, Sumida 5-chome, St (hereinafter designated as th interest in the invention know	e Assignee) the entire world	
(12)	Insert identification of Inves such as Title, Case Number Foreign Application Number	er or	PACK, 09/743,592 for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America and all patent applications in foreign countries corresponding thereto or based thereon.		
(13)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(13)	on		
	uing United States and fore	ign applicatio	cute all papers necessary in cons for the above-identified invignee may deem necessary o	ention and also to execute	reissue, divisional and separate assignments
	The undersigned agreed concerning this applicable in obtaining evidence an	ition or contir	ecute all papers necessary in nuation or division thereof ar rd with such interference.	connection with any interf nd to cooperate with the A	erence which may be ssignee in every way
conne	The undersigned age ction with claims or provision	ree(s) to exec ons of the Inte	cute all papers and document rnational Convention for Prote	s and perform any act which ection of Industrial Property o	n may be necessary in or similar agreements.
United	4) The undersigned ag I States patent to the Assign		form all affirmative acts whic	h may be necessary to ob	tain a grant of a valid
said A	ts of the United States resu Assignee, as Assignee of th	Iting from said e entire intere	te(s) and request(s) the Com d application or any division or est, and hereby covenants that have) not executed any agree	divisions or continuing app the has (they have) full rig	lications thereof to the
STUA STEV STEF, O'RO! FU H	HERLACHER, Reg. No. 23 RT T. LANGLEY, Reg. No EN C. PETERSON, Reg. N AN KIRCHANSKI, Reg. No URKE, Reg. No. 41,226; E. SU. Reg. No. 45,723 the	,009; ALFRE , 33,940; MIO , 36,238; W , 36,568; DAN MATTHEW Opower to inse	S STUART LUBITZ, Reg. No. D A. D'ANDREA, JR., Reg. No. CHAEL BYORICK, Reg. No. ILLIAM H. WRIGHT, Reg. No. JID LUBITZ, Reg. No. 38,229 G. DYOR, Reg. No. 42,278; Lert on this assignment any fee United States Patent and Tr	lo. 27,752; WILLIAM J. KUE 34,131; CAROL W. BURT . 36,312; STEVEN K. BART); WEI-NING YANG, Reg. N AWRENCE J. McCLURE, F jurther identification which	BIDA, Reg.No. 29,664; ON, Reg. No. 35,465; ON, Reg. No. 36,445; No. 38,690; SARAH S. Reg. No. 44,228; WEI- may be necessary or
Date:		ignature of In	_		
Date:	Feb. 28. 200/ S	ignature of In	ventor <u>J. Jemoshi</u> ventor <u>J. Jemoshi</u>		
Date:	Feb. 29, 200/ s	ignature of In	ventor y Jemoshi	to	
Date:	S	ignature of In	ventor	•	

\\\LA - 81833/25 - #102757 v1

RECORDED: 03/19/2001

PATENT REEL: 011630 FRAME: 0820